## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8685-8686/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WPC No.1604/2022 14-03-2023 in WPC No.7828/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

**VINOD AGGARWAL & ORS.** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-09-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ayshwarya Chandar, AOR

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar , AOR

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

Post these matters tomorrow i.e., 27.09.2024. To be taken up along with SLP(C) No.7649/2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR